High Average Leaders By State & Gender
2025 - Doubles

Minimum Male Targets: 1000 Minimum Female Targets: 500, Min Avg applied

ATANumber Name State Spec Cat  Shot At Avg
Female

2115951 WIEBE, ALICE CA Sub-Jr. 4,400 0.8825
2071316 MARQUIS, MADISON J CA Junior 1,300 0.8492
2210770 SPOONER, HANNAH R CA Lady | 2,000 0.8440
2210190 CETINA, JOSLYN CA Sub-Jr. 800 0.8250
2209345 GROSSET, PAYTON L CA Junior 600 0.8150
2070438 URQUIDEZ, DAPHNE CA Junior 500 0.8120
1513313 SCHOOLER, DEANNA M CA Lady | 1,700 0.8000
0920870 LARGENT, KERRIE M CA Lady Il 1,400 0.7957
1310753 JONES, VALERIE CA Lady I 1,700 0.7900
2210756 WIEBE, SARAH J CA Lady | 2,700 0.7674
2209424 MOODY, KAITLYN CA Junior 600 0.7667
2209343 SOTO, ADDISON N CA Junior 500 0.7640
2070481 NEUFELD, ANNIE R CA Junior 1,100 0.7555
2072163 AVILA, BROOKLYN L CA Junior 1,000 0.7540
2412727 KING, ERICA | CA Lady | 500 0.7520
2071620 STERLING, JOHANNA CA Lady Il 1,300 0.7377
9201505 ERWIN, RUBY A CA Lady Il 1,000 0.7340
2303490 MOLL, PAIGE R CA Junior 500 0.7180
2113307 HUDDLESTON, RAEGAN E. CA Junior 500 0.7160
2305305 WHITMAN, CHRISTINE M CA Lady | 900 0.7022
2304434 GRAVES, ABRIL E CA Junior 500 0.6300
2305307 WEIHE, NANCY RIGGLE CA Lady Il 1,000 0.6240
2303125 WORKMAN, KALI R CA Sub-Jr. 1,600 0.5813
2309831 SCHAUBSCHLAGER, CARLEE L CA Junior 500 0.5700
1511262 SHELTREN, CHERYL R CA Lady Il 600 0.5067
Male

1857181 TUCKER, COLTON W CA 3,100 0.9655
1114994 VEGA, CHAYTON CA 3,200 0.9606
2114732 ALQUIST, BRIAN A CA 1,100 0.9600
1858345 MATHEWS, TRAVIS J CA Junior 1,100 0.9555
0708374 BONETTI, GARY CA Sub Vet 1,300 0.9554
1515816 WEEKS, BRYAN H CA 1,000 0.9450
9801241 SCHOOLER, JAMES D CA 2,200 0.9364
2112696 PRESCOTT, ETHAN C CA Jr Gold 2,300 0.9357
1852180 NEUFELD, HANK B CA Junior 1,000 0.9340
0729530 JOHNSON, MARK CA Sub Vet 1,500 0.9320
1316425 STERLING, DALE CA Sub Vet 1,700 0.9288
2111268 MARQUIS, TYSON H CA Sub-Jr. 1,400 0.9214



9105135
8701255
1933162
1315035
1931326
2209323
8101141
1628575
9300608
2111079
9001062
0511246
0610411
2411512
0515683
0766449
9804044
2409737
2068702
0766035
9202956
1313263
9800983
0610996
2303299
2410507
8506311
9502123
0211113
1770613
2072165
2210755
8101648
2070628
0707680
2216036
9805023
9001188
2416438
2113349
0300181
0810812
1858951
1776752
2412325

HUNN, MICHAEL T
GUSTAFSON, DOUG A
WALKER, CORY D
BANDUCCI, JOSEPH P
WHITFORD, WILL L
HART, WYATT R
WINSTEAD, DAVID JR
MERHY, ELIAS

DAVIS, RICH
DRAGOTTA, JOHN
ANSON, TIM M

KING, DOUGLAS J
MARGARITE, ROBERT G
ALARCON, NOAH
VALDES, AARON
JENSON JR, FRED A
MYERS JR, LELAND S
CIPRIANI, CAMERON
ZVONAR, CLARK M
ADJIAN, GREG
MORIMOTO, WARREN G
SIMONDS, BRANDON
CLOWDUS, BART M
ABRAHAM, FERDI
BERGER, MICHAEL C
JAMAL, YUSUF
FAHERTY, JOSEPH W
BEER, GARY P

JONES, HERB R
SNYDER, JACK
MARQUIS, JUSTIN R
WIEBE, CHAD W
EICHLER JR, JAMES R
WORKMAN, MAXIMUS R
BIRCH, WELDON
EICHLER, JACOB JAMES
ALGER, KARL W
SMITH, STEVEN R
VENEGAS, AUSTIN L
KIZIRIAN, JACOB R
ADACHI, ROBBIE
BATES, MICHAEL R
ORTIZ JR, LOUIS L
WILLIAMSON, ROGER B
ALARCON, DAVID

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Veteran
Veteran
Jr Gold
Veteran

Junior
Veteran

Sr. Veteran

Sub Vet

Sub Vet

Sub Vet
Junior

Sr. Veteran
Sub-Jr.
Junior
Sub Vet
Veteran

Veteran

Sub Vet

Sr. Veteran
Sub Vet
Sub Vet

Sr. Veteran

Veteran
Junior
Sr. Veteran
Jr Gold
Sub Vet
Sr. Veteran
Jr Gold
Junior
Sub Vet
Sub Vet

Veteran
Sub Vet

2,100
2,200
1,100
2,300
1,100
3,100
2,100
1,100
1,500
1,000
4,200
1,500
1,500
1,400
1,000
1,500
1,400
1,900
1,300
1,500
1,200
1,900
2,600
1,200
1,700
2,200
1,400
2,600
2,200
1,100
1,600
3,000
2,600
1,500
1,000
1,100
1,000
2,600
1,200
1,400
2,650
1,500
1,100
1,000
1,600

0.9195
0.9141
0.9127
0.9070
0.9064
0.9058
0.9057
0.9055
0.9053
0.9040
0.9038
0.8953
0.8933
0.8921
0.8920
0.8913
0.8886
0.8879
0.8869
0.8867
0.8867
0.8863
0.8842
0.8808
0.8800
0.8777
0.8743
0.8738
0.8723
0.8691
0.8681
0.8673
0.8673
0.8660
0.8660
0.8645
0.8640
0.8638
0.8633
0.8621
0.8600
0.8593
0.8591
0.8580
0.8550



0111288
8701984
2210731
0611016
2410450
9500191
1624638
9002003
0811623
0817080
8307542
8800393
2115863
2304107
1311088
2112646
1513665
1779065
2304011
1112919
1215917
2069133
0611548
2403514
2206710
2071631
2412420
2416361
0705765
2414184
1935290
1778114
8205841
1215641
9300970
2072278
1415020
1852791
0810813
2212448
1933175
1626915
1210964
8403364
8201111

MCGARR, RONALD P
RAGDE, JORGE V

BOU NAJM, NADER
KING, KEVIN A
WALGENBACH, RONNIE L
PATTERSON, CHARLES B
BARNETT, CHARLES G
WIRZ, MICHAEL E
BETWARDA, RONY
WILSON, IAIN

BICKLY, LARRY C

CHIN, GORDON

SCHAUBSCHLAGER, CODY J
PATTERSON, RUSSELL PATRICK

RAMSER, MICHAEL P
TERESI JR, JACK V
SANDBORG, BILL
SZETO, BAILEY G
WEIHE, LANCE P
JOHNSON, DALE E
PARAFINA, LOUIE A
BOYD, ANDREW
BONILLA, EDGAR B
MAYFIELD, LENNIE
PEVELER, ROD
SHULDA, DAN

LEVI, LONNIE
JAQUET, JAMES R
BAKER, W KEITH
SPINUZZI, JOE
REINECKE, WILLIAM A
HOUDYSHEL, ROD
JOHNSON, RONNIE S
SARKO, THOMAS P
EDWARDS, KENNETH R
STONE, CHRIS
SHELTREN, FRANK E
MIHOEVICH, RICHARD R
WRIGHT, BRYAN J
MOORE, NICHOLAS
RUBLE, JUSTIN J
SALVO, ROBERT
ATHERTON, FRED
MERKLEY, WALLY
GIPSON, JOSEPH W

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Veteran
Sub Vet

Sr. Veteran

Sr. Veteran
Sr. Veteran
Veteran
Sub Vet
Veteran
Sr. Veteran
Sr. Veteran
Sub-Jr.
Jr Gold
Veteran
Sr. Veteran
Sub Vet

Veteran
Sub Vet

Sub Vet
Sub Vet
Sr. Veteran
Sub Vet
Sub Vet
Sub Vet
Sr. Veteran

Sr. Veteran
Sub Vet

Sr. Veteran

Veteran
Sub Vet
Veteran

Sub-Jr.
Sr. Veteran
Sr. Veteran
Sr. Veteran
Sr. Veteran

1,500
3,400
4,550
1,000
1,100
1,500
1,100
1,200
1,400
2,400
2,200
2,400
1,100
1,100
2,200
1,200
3,300
1,500
1,200
1,300
1,400
1,700
2,600
2,200
2,700
1,400
4,000
1,200
2,300
1,000
1,000
1,300
1,100
2,800
1,400
1,800
1,100
1,200
1,300
1,650
1,200
1,300
1,000
1,100
1,700

0.8540
0.8515
0.8499
0.8470
0.8445
0.8440
0.8436
0.8433
0.8429
0.8421
0.8386
0.8358
0.8345
0.8273
0.8273
0.8250
0.8221
0.8220
0.8175
0.8154
0.8150
0.8147
0.8142
0.8127
0.8093
0.8043
0.8043
0.8033
0.8009
0.7980
0.7960
0.7946
0.7918
0.7889
0.7857
0.7844
0.7773
0.7742
0.7731
0.7727
0.7725
0.7700
0.7700
0.7682
0.7641



2072575
2416650
2411760
2303640
2110917
0765864
0751612
2418073
2209422
9200530
0510179
2304012
2516570
2411979
2307195
2410720
2411900
2409607
2403489
2516590

NEUFELD, BRIAN R
WATERS, TYLER DANIEL
NICKELJR, JOHN C

GARNER, CHANCE RYAN

SEYMORE, TRAVIS
JOSSENBERGER, KEN O
SNYDER, ROBERT A
ESCOBAR, GIO
MOORE, RICHARD L
ERWIN, KEVIN P
DECKERT, REEVES A
GADZALA, JOHN L
WILSON, BRIAN C
PHELPS, TYDEN J
STENDELL, KORY
WILLIS, JEFF A

HABIB, HEATH
HUDGINS, STONE M
JORGENSEN, WYATT J
PHELPS, TOBY C

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

Sub-Jr.

Junior

Sr. Veteran
Sr. Veteran

Sub Vet
Sub Vet
Veteran

Sub Vet
Sub-Jr.
Veteran
Sub Vet
Junior
Junior
Sub-Jr.
Sub-Jr.

1,300
1,400
1,100
1,400
1,300
1,300
1,000
1,000
1,550
1,000
1,300
1,500
1,050
1,200
1,900
1,000
1,200
1,200
1,100
1,200

0.7631
0.7614
0.7573
0.7400
0.7346
0.7315
0.7310
0.7300
0.7187
0.7160
0.7131
0.7100
0.7038
0.7008
0.6900
0.6750
0.6558
0.6483
0.6200
0.5592



