

# High Average Leaders By State & Gender

2025 - Doubles

Minimum Male Targets: 1000 Minimum Female Targets: 500, Min Avg applied

ATANumber	Name	State	Spec Cat	Shot At	Avg
<b>Female</b>					
2115951	WIEBE, ALICE	CA	Sub-Jr.	4,400	0.8825
2071316	MARQUIS, MADISON J	CA	Junior	1,300	0.8492
2210770	SPOONER, HANNAH R	CA	Lady I	2,000	0.8440
2210190	CETINA, JOSLYN	CA	Sub-Jr.	800	0.8250
2209345	GROSSET, PAYTON L	CA	Junior	600	0.8150
2070438	URQUIDEZ, DAPHNE	CA	Junior	500	0.8120
1513313	SCHOOLER, DEANNA M	CA	Lady I	1,700	0.8000
0920870	LARGENT, KERRIE M	CA	Lady II	1,400	0.7957
1310753	JONES, VALERIE	CA	Lady II	1,700	0.7900
2210756	WIEBE, SARAH J	CA	Lady I	2,700	0.7674
2209424	MOODY, KAITLYN	CA	Junior	600	0.7667
2209343	SOTO, ADDISON N	CA	Junior	500	0.7640
2070481	NEUFELD, ANNIE R	CA	Junior	1,100	0.7555
2072163	AVILA, BROOKLYN L	CA	Junior	1,000	0.7540
2412727	KING, ERICA I	CA	Lady I	500	0.7520
2071620	STERLING, JOHANNA	CA	Lady II	1,300	0.7377
9201505	ERWIN, RUBY A	CA	Lady II	1,000	0.7340
2303490	MOLL, PAIGE R	CA	Junior	500	0.7180
2113307	HUDDLESTON, RAEGAN E.	CA	Junior	500	0.7160
2305305	WHITMAN, CHRISTINE M	CA	Lady I	900	0.7022
2304434	GRAVES, ABRIL E	CA	Junior	500	0.6300
2305307	WEIHE, NANCY RIGGLE	CA	Lady II	1,000	0.6240
2303125	WORKMAN, KALI R	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,600	0.5813
2309831	SCHAUBSCHLAGER, CARLEE L	CA	Junior	500	0.5700
1511262	SHELTREN, CHERYL R	CA	Lady II	600	0.5067
<b>Male</b>					
1857181	TUCKER, COLTON W	CA		3,100	0.9655
1114994	VEGA, CHAYTON	CA		3,200	0.9606
2114732	ALQUIST, BRIAN A	CA		1,100	0.9600
1858345	MATHEWS, TRAVIS J	CA	Junior	1,100	0.9555
0708374	BONETTI, GARY	CA	Sub Vet	1,300	0.9554
1515816	WEEKS, BRYAN H	CA		1,000	0.9450
9801241	SCHOOLER, JAMES D	CA		2,200	0.9364
2112696	PRESCOTT, ETHAN C	CA	Jr Gold	2,300	0.9357
1852180	NEUFELD, HANK B	CA	Junior	1,000	0.9340
0729530	JOHNSON, MARK	CA	Sub Vet	1,500	0.9320
1316425	STERLING, DALE	CA	Sub Vet	1,700	0.9288
2111268	MARQUIS, TYSON H	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,400	0.9214

9105135	HUNN, MICHAEL T	CA	Veteran	2,100	0.9195
8701255	GUSTAFSON, DOUG A	CA	Veteran	2,200	0.9141
1933162	WALKER, CORY D	CA	Jr Gold	1,100	0.9127
1315035	BANDUCCI, JOSEPH P	CA	Veteran	2,300	0.9070
1931326	WHITFORD, WILL L	CA		1,100	0.9064
2209323	HART, WYATT R	CA	Junior	3,100	0.9058
8101141	WINSTEAD, DAVID JR	CA	Veteran	2,100	0.9057
1628575	MERHY, ELIAS	CA		1,100	0.9055
9300608	DAVIS, RICH	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,500	0.9053
2111079	DRAGOTTA, JOHN	CA		1,000	0.9040
9001062	ANSON, TIM M	CA	Sub Vet	4,200	0.9038
0511246	KING, DOUGLAS J	CA	Sub Vet	1,500	0.8953
0610411	MARGARITE, ROBERT G	CA	Sub Vet	1,500	0.8933
2411512	ALARCON, NOAH	CA	Junior	1,400	0.8921
0515683	VALDES, AARON	CA		1,000	0.8920
0766449	JENSON JR, FRED A	CA		1,500	0.8913
9804044	MYERS JR, LELAND S	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,400	0.8886
2409737	CIPRIANI, CAMERON	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,900	0.8879
2068702	ZVONAR, CLARK M	CA	Junior	1,300	0.8869
0766035	ADJIAN, GREG	CA	Sub Vet	1,500	0.8867
9202956	MORIMOTO, WARREN G	CA	Veteran	1,200	0.8867
1313263	SIMONDS, BRANDON	CA		1,900	0.8863
9800983	CLOWDUS, BART M	CA	Veteran	2,600	0.8842
0610996	ABRAHAM, FERDI	CA		1,200	0.8808
2303299	BERGER, MICHAEL C	CA	Sub Vet	1,700	0.8800
2410507	JAMAL, YUSUF	CA		2,200	0.8777
8506311	FAHERTY, JOSEPH W	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,400	0.8743
9502123	BEER, GARY P	CA	Sub Vet	2,600	0.8738
0211113	JONES, HERB R	CA	Sub Vet	2,200	0.8723
1770613	SNYDER, JACK	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,100	0.8691
2072165	MARQUIS, JUSTIN R	CA		1,600	0.8681
2210755	WIEBE, CHAD W	CA		3,000	0.8673
8101648	EICHLER JR, JAMES R	CA	Veteran	2,600	0.8673
2070628	WORKMAN, MAXIMUS R	CA	Junior	1,500	0.8660
0707680	BIRCH, WELDON	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,000	0.8660
2216036	EICHLER, JACOB JAMES	CA	Jr Gold	1,100	0.8645
9805023	ALGER, KARL W	CA	Sub Vet	1,000	0.8640
9001188	SMITH, STEVEN R	CA	Sr. Veteran	2,600	0.8638
2416438	VENEGAS, AUSTIN L	CA	Jr Gold	1,200	0.8633
2113349	KIZIRIAN, JACOB R	CA	Junior	1,400	0.8621
0300181	ADACHI, ROBBIE	CA	Sub Vet	2,650	0.8600
0810812	BATES, MICHAEL R	CA	Sub Vet	1,500	0.8593
1858951	ORTIZ JR, LOUIS L	CA		1,100	0.8591
1776752	WILLIAMSON, ROGER B	CA	Veteran	1,000	0.8580
2412325	ALARCON, DAVID	CA	Sub Vet	1,600	0.8550

0111288	MCGARR, RONALD P	CA	Veteran	1,500	0.8540
8701984	RAGDE, JORGE V	CA	Sub Vet	3,400	0.8515
2210731	BOU NAJM, NADER	CA		4,550	0.8499
0611016	KING, KEVIN A	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,000	0.8470
2410450	WALGENBACH, RONNIE L	CA		1,100	0.8445
9500191	PATTERSON, CHARLES B	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,500	0.8440
1624638	BARNETT, CHARLES G	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,100	0.8436
9002003	WIRZ, MICHAEL E	CA	Veteran	1,200	0.8433
0811623	BETWARDA, RONY	CA	Sub Vet	1,400	0.8429
0817080	WILSON, IAIN	CA	Veteran	2,400	0.8421
8307542	BICKLY, LARRY C	CA	Sr. Veteran	2,200	0.8386
8800393	CHIN, GORDON	CA	Sr. Veteran	2,400	0.8358
2115863	SCHAUBSCHLAGER, CODY J	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,100	0.8345
2304107	PATTERSON, RUSSELL PATRICK	CA	Jr Gold	1,100	0.8273
1311088	RAMSER, MICHAEL P	CA	Veteran	2,200	0.8273
2112646	TERESI JR, JACK V	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,200	0.8250
1513665	SANDBORG, BILL	CA	Sub Vet	3,300	0.8221
1779065	SZETO, BAILEY G	CA		1,500	0.8220
2304011	WEIHE, LANCE P	CA	Veteran	1,200	0.8175
1112919	JOHNSON, DALE E	CA	Sub Vet	1,300	0.8154
1215917	PARAFINA, LOUIE A	CA		1,400	0.8150
2069133	BOYD, ANDREW	CA		1,700	0.8147
0611548	BONILLA, EDGAR B	CA	Sub Vet	2,600	0.8142
2403514	MAYFIELD, LENNIE	CA	Sub Vet	2,200	0.8127
2206710	PEVELER, ROD	CA	Sr. Veteran	2,700	0.8093
2071631	SHULDA, DAN	CA	Sub Vet	1,400	0.8043
2412420	LEVI, LONNIE	CA	Sub Vet	4,000	0.8043
2416361	JAQUET, JAMES R	CA	Sub Vet	1,200	0.8033
0705765	BAKER, W KEITH	CA	Sr. Veteran	2,300	0.8009
2414184	SPINUZZI, JOE	CA		1,000	0.7980
1935290	REINECKE, WILLIAM A	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,000	0.7960
1778114	HOUDYSHEL, ROD	CA	Sub Vet	1,300	0.7946
8205841	JOHNSON, RONNIE S	CA		1,100	0.7918
1215641	SARKO, THOMAS P	CA	Sr. Veteran	2,800	0.7889
9300970	EDWARDS, KENNETH R	CA		1,400	0.7857
2072278	STONE, CHRIS	CA		1,800	0.7844
1415020	SHELTREN, FRANK E	CA	Veteran	1,100	0.7773
1852791	MIHOEVICH, RICHARD R	CA	Sub Vet	1,200	0.7742
0810813	WRIGHT, BRYAN J	CA	Veteran	1,300	0.7731
2212448	MOORE, NICHOLAS	CA		1,650	0.7727
1933175	RUBLE, JUSTIN J	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,200	0.7725
1626915	SALVO, ROBERT	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,300	0.7700
1210964	ATHERTON, FRED	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,000	0.7700
8403364	MERKLEY, WALLY	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,100	0.7682
8201111	GIPSON, JOSEPH W	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,700	0.7641

2072575	NEUFELD, BRIAN R	CA		1,300	0.7631
2416650	WATERS, TYLER DANIEL	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,400	0.7614
2411760	NICKELJR, JOHN C	CA		1,100	0.7573
2303640	GARNER, CHANCE RYAN	CA	Junior	1,400	0.7400
2110917	SEYMORE, TRAVIS	CA		1,300	0.7346
0765864	JOSENBERGER, KEN O	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,300	0.7315
0751612	SNYDER, ROBERT A	CA	Sr. Veteran	1,000	0.7310
2418073	ESCOBAR, GIO	CA		1,000	0.7300
2209422	MOORE, RICHARD L	CA	Sub Vet	1,550	0.7187
9200530	ERWIN, KEVIN P	CA	Sub Vet	1,000	0.7160
0510179	DECKERT, REEVES A	CA	Veteran	1,300	0.7131
2304012	GADZALA, JOHN L	CA		1,500	0.7100
2516570	WILSON, BRIAN C	CA	Sub Vet	1,050	0.7038
2411979	PHELPS, TYDEN J	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,200	0.7008
2307195	STENDELL, KORY	CA	Veteran	1,900	0.6900
2410720	WILLIS, JEFF A	CA	Sub Vet	1,000	0.6750
2411900	HABIB, HEATH	CA	Junior	1,200	0.6558
2409607	HUDGINS, STONE M	CA	Junior	1,200	0.6483
2403489	JORGENSEN, WYATT J	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,100	0.6200
2516590	PHELPS, TOBY C	CA	Sub-Jr.	1,200	0.5592